OP \$315.00 1761584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the conveying parties of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 001384 Frame 0782. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the termination.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norwest Bank		112/14/1995	National Banking Association: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bojangles Restaurants, Inc.
Street Address:	9600-H Southern Pine Blvd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28773
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761584	CAROLINA GRILLE
Registration Number:	1750293	BO-BERRY BISCUITS
Registration Number:	1496914	BO-TATO ROUNDS
Registration Number:	1488726	BO-TO-GO
Registration Number:	1503173	во то во
Registration Number:	1214458	BOJANGLES
Registration Number:	1218514	BOJANGLES' CAJUN PINTOS
Registration Number:	1219347	BOJANGLES' DIRTY RICE
Registration Number:	1185003	BOJANGLES'
Registration Number:	1271956	BOJANGLES' FAMOUS CHICKEN'N BISCUITS
Registration Number:	1175371	IT'S CAJUN SPICED
Registration Number:	1177496	BOJANGLES' CAJUN SPICED CHICKEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0190

900136863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA (804)698-2205 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 804-775-7368 dsmith@mcguirewoods.com Email: Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Smith Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street Address Line 2: One James Center Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas B. Smith Signature: /Douglas B. Smith/

06/22/2009

Total Attachments: 5 source=Norwest#page1.tif source=Norwest#page2.tif source=Norwest#page3.tif source=Norwest#page4.tif source=Norwest#page5.tif

Date:

Ç - M	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	01-02-199	6)NLY	U.S. GEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			*
	To the Honorable Commissioner o	100093327	the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
7-6	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bojangles' Restaurants, In a Delaware corporation		•	# 2 MARQUE HE
1 (18 W	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) att 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Termination Execution Date:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ 14 - 45	Street Address: MINNER FOI) City: Individual(s) citizens Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Il assignee is not domicited in the designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate	attached? DYes DNo.
	4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be marked.	Additional numbers at m correspondence	B. Trademark regis 1,124,591 1,124,591 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ons and
	N concerning document should be in	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):

and the same of th 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

u tur Naci

ZIP <u>303</u>03

ZIP:

☑ Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

Name of Person Signing

Internal Address:

SI

City:

King & Spalding

Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street

State: GA

State:

Signature IN 1 :1 :1 Total suppler of pages opinionsing cover sheet:

(\$30.00 included form

expedited service) 💭

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ږې

Authorized to be charged to deposit account



FORM PTO-1594

Continuation of Item 4 Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,214,458
1,488,726
1,503,173
1,175,371
1,177,496
1,185,003
1,218,514
1,219,347
1,271,956
1,386,123
1,418,509
1,426,710
1,496,914
1,750,293
1,761,584

294198.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0783



NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Norwest Bank, a national banking association, certifies that the debt or other obligation secured by the following trademarks set forth in that certain security instrument executed by Bojangles Restaurants, Inc., a Delaware corporation and filed in the U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office were satisfied on March 8, 1993:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATA
Bojangles' Fried Chicken and Design	1,124,591	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles'	1,214,458	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo-To-Go	1,488,726	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo-To-Go and Design	1,503,173	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
It's Cajun Spiced	1,175,371	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' Cajun Spiced Chicken and Design	1,177,496	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' and Design	1,185,003	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' Cajun Pintos	1,218,514	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' Dirty Rice	1,219,347	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
BOJ and	1,271,955	Reel 741, Frame 157

294302.1

TRADEMARK REEU: 1384 FRAME: 0784



Design		Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' Famous Chicken'n Biscuits and Design	1,271,956	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Egg Bo Biscuit	1,386,123	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Cinnamon Twist and Design	1,418,509	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' and Design	1,426,710	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo-Tato Rounds	1,496,914	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo-Berry Biscuits	1,750,293	Film 906, Reel 912
Carolina Grille	1,761,584	Film 906, Reel 912

[CORPORATE SEAL]

NORWEST BANK, a national banking association

2

294302.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0785



STATE OF Thingsofa
COUNTY OF Honnepin
This May of More, 1995, personally came before me Baymond St Have Stock , who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is Mick President of Norwest Bank, a national banking association, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said Bank, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him, in behalf of said Bank, by its authority duly given. And the said Vick President acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said Bank.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this the [47# day of December, 1995.
[NOTARIAL SEAL] Theresa M. Stutter Notary Public
[NOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public
My Commission Expires: (-31-2000

THERESA M. STELTER
NOTARI FURUC MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 31, 2030

3

294302.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1384 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 01/02/1996

RECORDED: 06/22/2009